

City of Oakland

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | 10-0300 | Version: 1 | Name: | 2010 COPS Technology Grant Program | | |
|---------------|--|------------|--------------|--|--|--|
| Туре: | City Resolutio | 'n | Status: | Passed | | |
| File created: | 1/3/2011 | | In control: | Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Agency / City Council | | |
| On agenda: | 2/8/2011 | | Final action | : 2/15/2011 | | |
| Title: | Subject:2010 COPS Technology Grant ProgramFrom:Oakland Police DepartmentRecommendation:Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator, On Behalf Of The CityOakland, To Accept Grant Funds In An Amount Not To Exceed Two Hundred And Fifty ThousandDollars (\$250,000) From The U.S. Department Of Justice, Office Of Community Oriented PolicingServices (USDOJ/COPS), Fiscal Year 2010 COPS Technology Grant Program, For ImplementationThe Automatic Vehicle Licensing (AVL) And Global Positioning System (GPS) Programs, AndAppropriate Said Funds To The Police Department | | | | | |

Sponsors:

```
Indexes:
```

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. 83209 CMS.pdf

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|---|--|--------|
| 2/15/2011 | 1 | Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Agency / City Council | Adopted | Pass |
| 2/8/2011 | 1 | *Special Public Safety Committee | Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward | Pass |
| 1/6/2011 | 1 | *Rules & Legislation Committee | Scheduled | |

Subject:2010 COPS Technology Grant ProgramFrom:Oakland Police Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator, On Behalf Of The City Of Oakland, To Accept Grant Funds In An Amount Not To Exceed Two Hundred And Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$250,000) From The U.S. Department Of Justice, Office Of Community Oriented Policing Services (USDOJ/COPS), Fiscal Year 2010 COPS Technology Grant Program, For Implementation Of The Automatic Vehicle Licensing (AVL) And Global Positioning System (GPS) Programs, And Appropriate Said Funds To The Police Department